

- IUNDERSTAND THAT MY CHILD IS PARTICIPATING IN A CLASS OFFERED BY SHAOLIN KEMPO ARTS. I RECOGNIZE THAT THIS REQUIRES PHYSICAL EXERTION
 WHICH MAY BE STRENUOUS AND MAY CAUSE PHYSICAL INJURY. I AM FULLY AWARE OF THE RISKS AND HAZARDS INVOLVED.
- IREPRESENT AND WARRANT THAT MY CHILD IS PHYSICALLY FIT AND HAS NO MEDICAL CONDITION WHICH WOULD PREVENT THEIR FULL PARTICIPATION IN THE
 CLASS
- IN CONSIDERATION OF BEING PERMITTED TO PARTICIPATE IN A CLASS OFFERED BY SHAOLIN KEMPO ARTS, I AGREE TO ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY OF ANY RISKS, INJURIES OR DAMAGES, KNOWN OR UNKNOWN, WHICH MIGHT INCUR AS A RESULT OF MY CHILD PARTICIPATING IN THIS CLASS.
- I KNOWINGLY, VOLUNTARILY, AND EXPRESSLY WAIVE ANY CLAIM I MAY HAVE AGAINST SHAOLIN KEMPO ARTS AND/OR ANY OF ITS INSTRUCTORS, EMPLOYEES, INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS, PARTNERS, ASSOCIATES, AGENTS OR AFFILIATES FOR INJURY OR DAMAGES THAT MY CHILD MAY SUSTAIN ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO PARTICIPATING IN THE CLASS.
- I, MY HEIRS, OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES FOREVER RELEASE, WAIVE, DISCHARGE, AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE SHAOLIN KEMPO ARTS / CARMEL VALLEY PARKOUR AND/OR ANY OF ITS INSTRUCTORS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS OR AFFILIATES FOR ANY INJURY OR DEATH CAUSED BY THEIR NEGLIGENCE OR OTHER ACTS.
- HAVE READ THE ABOVE RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I VOLUNTARILY AGREE TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS
 STATED ABOVE. I CONSENT TO THE ABOVE TERMS AND CONDITIONS